## THE IRISH RAILWAY RECORD SOCIETY LTD E-mail: programme@irrs.ie

Sunday 18<sup>th</sup> May 2025

## The Har-stone Explorer

With thanks to Transdev Ireland, operators of LUAS, a tram tour has been arranged to transverse the Green Line on Sunday 18<sup>th</sup> May 2025, covering a variety of non-passenger track and one of the unopened stations on the Green Line.

## The requested itinerary is:

Broombridge Depot – Broombridge Depot West Gate - Broombridge outbound platform (Rev) – Beechwood – Beechwood Emergency Crossover (Rev) – St. Stephens Green – St. Stephens Green emergency refuge siding (Rev) (photo stop) – Brennanstown (unopened station) (photo stop) – Brides Glen inbound platform (Rev) – Broombridge Depot East Gate – Broombridge Depot.

Tour passengers are to meet at Broombridge Depot at 1030 hrs for a 1100 start time. A safety briefing will be conducted at the start of the tour. Any late comers will not be allowed to join the tour. The tour is scheduled to return to Broombridge by 14.00.

Please note there is no car parking available at Broombridge, please use public transport to access Broombridge.

Fares	Member	Non-Member
Adult	€20.00	€25.00
Children (under 16)	-	€10.00

Bookings for this outing open on Friday 7<sup>th</sup> March at 09.00 and should be made via our Eventbrite booking form at <u>https://irrsouting180525.eventbrite.ie</u> or by scanning the QR code below.



The closing date for this outing is Wednesday 14th May 2025

Event Participants: Members of the Society and non-members may participate in Society events and activities (such as rail trips). The Society holds and processes the following personal data in relation to participants: name, membership number (if applicable), postal address, email address, telephone number and method of payment (cash, cheque, Paypal, Eventbrite etc.). The Society does not retain any financial information (such as account or card numbers) relating to participants. The personal data is used to record payment and to communicate with participants about the event or activity and is deleted/disposed of in a secure manner following the event. However, in the case of non-members, their personal data may be retained with their explicit consent solely for the purpose of communicating with them about future events, activities or publications relevant to the Society's objects